

MACT 296/23

DAR-SAURABH KUMAR Vs. PREM CHAND

16.08.2023

Present:- Sh.J.P.Sharma, Advocate for petitioner.

Ms. Vandana Surana, Advocate for Insurance
Company.

Sh.Mohsin Khan, Advocate for respondent no. 1 &
2.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent
no.1 & 2.

WS/legal offer filed on behalf of Insurance
Company. Copy supplied today.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 & 2 seeks some
more time to file WS in the instant matter. Heard.

Perusal of record reveals that on 20.05.2023, all the
respondents had appeared before this Tribunal and they were
directed to file their WS within 30 days with advance copy to the
opposite side. However, till date respondent no.1 & 2 have not
filed their WS.

In view of above, one last opportunity is granted to
the respondent no.1 & 2 to file their WS/reply within 15 days
with advance copy to the petitioner, subject to cost of Rs. 2,500/-
each to be deposited with the saving bank account of petitioner
before the NDOH alongwith deposit slip.

Put up again for framing of issues on 23.11.2023.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
16.08.2023