

3 MACT 296/23

DAR-SAURABH KUMAR Vs. PREM CHAND

12.09.2024

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Ms. Vandana Surana, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 10.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
12.09.2024

At 11.17 a.m.

Present:- Petitioner with Ld. Counsel Sh. J.P. Sharma for the
petitioner.

The Tribunal is in receipt of letter dated 21.08.2024
to apprise the Tribunal that review after six months for
assessment of disability of the petitioner would be done.

The matter is not settlable. Issues were framed on
24.01.2024.

Put up for PE on **05.12.2024**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
12.09.2024