

MACT no. 296/2023
Saurabh Kumar v. Prem Chand & Ors.

07.03.2025

Present: Sh. J.P. Sharma, counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.
None for R1 and R2.
Ms. Vandana Surana, counsel for R3/ The New India Assurance
Co. Ltd.

The petitioner Saurabh Kumar has filed affidavit of his evidence
along with certain documents. Copies supplied. The petitioner has been
examined as PW1, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on 08.05.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/KKD
Delhi/07.03.2025