

29 MACT 296/23

DAR-SAURABH KUMAR Vs. PREM CHAND

08.05.2025

Present:- Sh. J.P. Sharma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner with
petitioner.
Ms. Vandana Surana, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 2.00 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
08.05.2025

At 3.40 p.m.

Present:- Sh. J.P. Sharma, Ld. counsel for the petitioner with
petitioner.
Ms. Vandana Surana, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for respondent/
insurance co. that legal offer of Rs.1,44,000/- was made, however
same was not acceptable to the petitioner.

PW-2/Dr. Rahul Kumar examined, cross-examined
and discharged. Diet money of Rs.1,000/- is paid to the witness
on behalf of petitioner.

Let the witness/s of the petitioner be summoned on
filing of PF with details of witness for the NDOH.

Put up for settlement, if any/ PE on **04.07.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
08.05.2025