

MACT no. 296/2023
Sourabh Kumar v. Prem Chand & Ors.

04.07.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Petitioner in person.
 None for respondents.

Summons sent to witness/ doctor for 02:00 p.m. today has been duly served. On the direction of the Tribunal, Naib Court of the Tribunal tried to contact the doctor so that the doctor be intimated that as the Advocates are abstaining from work, his deposition might not be recorded today, however, none picked up the telephone call made by the Naib Court. In these circumstances, on filing PF within one week from today, issue fresh summons to the concerned doctor for next date of hearing at 02:00 p.m.

Put up for PE on 06.09.2025 at 02:00 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/KKD
Delhi/04.07.2025

04.07.2025 (At 02:10 p.m.)

At this stage, witness Dr. Jahangir, SR (mobile phone no. 7006971012) from Maulana Azad Institute of Dental Sciences, New Delhi, has appeared. As the Advocates are abstaining from work, witness/ doctor is discharged unexamined today. He be summoned afresh on filing PF for the date fixed.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/KKD
Delhi/04.07.2025