

MACT no. 296/2023
Saurabh Kumar v. Prem Chand & Ors.

06.09.2025

Present : Sh. J.P. Sharma, counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Ms. Vandana Surana, counsel for R3/The New India Assurance
Company Ltd.

No witness is present. However, at request, matter is passed over till 02:00 p.m. for examination of the doctor, who has been served for 02:00 p.m.

06.09.2025 At 02:30 p.m.

Present : Sh. J.P. Sharma, counsel for the petitioner with petitioner.
None for the respondents.

Dr. Janhavi Lahane (Senior Resident, Department of Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery, Maulana Azad Institute of Dental Sciences, New Delhi) is present as summoned witness. She has been examined as PW3 and discharged.

Matter is adjourned for further PE.

At this stage, Ms. Vandana Surana, counsel for R3/ insurance company has appeared through video conferencing and next date is given at her request.

Put up for PE on **04.12.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD
Delhi/06.09.2025