

21 MACT 296/23
DAR-SAURABH KUMAR VS. PREM CHAND

23.01.2026

Present:- Petitioner in person.
Ms. Vandana Surana, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co. through videoconferencing.

At the request of petitioner that his counsel is not
available, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further final arguments, if any/
judgment/clarification, if any on **27.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
23.01.2026